HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Chairman's welcome and recording of those present.

Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr C Fribbins Telephone (01634) 241551 Assistant Clerk Mr N Fursdon

Email:hallingclerk@btconnect.com

060/22

Website www.halling-pc.co.uk



To Members of Halling Parish Council

You are hereby given notice that an Extraordinary Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Monday June 6th 2022 at 7.30pm in the Jubilee Hall, Browndens Road, Upper Halling ME2 1JH.

Members are hereby summoned to attend

061/22	Apologies for absence
062/22	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests
063/22	Potential Co-option for one of the two vacancies Alison Burns
064/22	Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2021/22 (AGAR) reports to be
	circulated by email before the meeting.
	a) To receive the report of the Internal Auditor
	b) To approve the Annual Governance Statement 2021/22
	c) To confirm the Accounting Statements 2021/22
	d) Confirmation of the dates of the period for the exercise of Public Rights
	Monday 13 th June to Friday 22 nd July (by appointment with the Parish Clerk)
065/22	Annual Parish Meeting Report - Items for Parish Council to consider:
	 FP320 (Collapsed culvert, kissing gates and signage)
	• Traffic Issues & Potholes
	CCTV for recreation ground
	Planters for village and possibly Halling Station
	Bench outside Doctors
	Youth Summer activities
	Plaque for Forge Green.
066/22	Report on Jubilee Weekend and plans for 27th August 2022
067/22	Approval of revenue grant payment to Community Centre and Jubilee Hall (£4,000 ea)
	Both committees have accepted the terms for the grants
068/22	Medway Valley Line Community Rail Partnership/Kent CRP - Appointment of
	representative for Halling PC – Helen Brown (does not have to be a parish councillor).
	Consideration of £50 Grant top KCRP/Sustrans.
069/22	Quote for Tree work at the Lower Recreation Ground (specialist company) Details of
	quote will be taken in confidential/exclusion of Press and Public.
070/22	Close of Meeting



George Wenham, Chair Halling Parish Council